

Dear AHB

Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act request – Citizenship Ceremony dates – Response

- 1. Further to your request for information transferred from DIA 13 December 2024 regarding Citizenship Ceremony dates, I am now able to provide you with Hastings District Council's response.
- 2. You requested:

I would like to request for all the Citizenship dates for all city councils of the North Island from December 2024 – December 2025.

3. Response:

Please find below the confirmed dates for the 2025 Citizenship Ceremonies, starting with the first ceremony on Tuesday, 4 February:

- Tuesday, 4 February 2025
- Tuesday, 4 March 2025
- Tuesday, 1 April 2025
- Tuesday, 15 April 2025
- Tuesday, 6 May 2025
- Tuesday, 20 May 2025
- Tuesday, 17 June 2025
- Tuesday, 1 July 2025
- Tuesday, 8 July 2025
- Tuesday, 12 August 2025
- Tuesday, 19 August 2025
- Tuesday, 2 September 2025
- Tuesday, 9 September 2025
- Tuesday, 7 October 2025
- Tuesday, 14 October 2025
- Tuesday, 4 November 2025
- 4. If you have any questions with regards to your request, please do not hesitate to contact us as lgoimarequest@hdc.govt.nz



5. If you are unhappy with the decision communicated here, you have the option to contact the Office of the Ombudsman to request a review. The Ombudsman can be contacted at:

The Ombudsman
PO Box 10152
Wellington 6143
info@ombudsman.parliament.nz

Jorden.

or an online form can be accessed at: <a href="http://www.ombudsman.parliament.nz/make-a-complaint/make-a-complaint-now/make-a-complain

Yours faithfully

Louise Stettner

Manager, Democracy & Governance Services